Total assets $ 43,864 $ 41,234 $ 43,013 $ 41,406 $ 40,065 $ 42,399 $ 44,893
Debt
Short-term $ 326 $ 377 $ 104 $ 301 $ 3 $ 382 $ 100
Long-term $ 2,212 $ 2,086 $ 2,436 $ 2,090 $ 1,790 $ 1,294 $ 1,338
Shareholders� equity $ 5,801 $ 3,831 $ 5,417 $ 3,592 $ 4,748 $ 4,330 $ 5,360

S-3

Edgar Filing: CIGNA CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

Our net proceeds from this offering are estimated to be approximately $   after deducting underwriting discounts and
our estimated offering expenses. We expect to use the net proceeds from this offering for general corporate purposes.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows our capitalization on a consolidated basis as of March 31, 2010 (unaudited), and as
adjusted for the sale of $   aggregate principal amount of Notes offered by this prospectus supplement. You should
read this table in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the related notes as of and for the three
months ended March 31, 2010, which are incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the
accompanying prospectus.

At March 31,
2010

Actual As Adjusted
(in millions)

Long-term debt $ 2,212 $

Shareholders� equity:
Common stock ($0.25 par value) 88 88
Additional paid-in capital 2,522 2,522
Net unrealized appreciation, fixed maturities 450 450
Net unrealized appreciation, equity securities investments 4 4
Net unrealized depreciation, derivatives (26) (26)
Net translation of foreign currencies (8) (8)
Postretirement benefits liability adjustment (950) (950)
Retained earnings 8,840 8,840
Treasury stock, at cost (5,119)   (5,119)

Total shareholders� equity 5,801 5,801

Total capitalization $ 8,013 $

S-4

Edgar Filing: CIGNA CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES

The Notes offered by this prospectus supplement are �senior debt securities� as described in the accompanying
prospectus. This description supplements the description of the general terms and provisions of the debt securities
found in the accompanying prospectus.

Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined below or elsewhere in this prospectus supplement or the
accompanying prospectus are used with the respective meanings given thereto in the senior indenture, dated as of